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No.
III.—AUCKLAND
DISTRICT.

District
where

Date
of

Extent in Acres.

Dates
of
Pay-

Date
ofPayments

to
be
made.

Sums
Total
of
each
Tribe
from whom purchased.

Commissioner

Situated.
Purchase.

Description
of

Land.

mentsmade-
Sums
paid.

Payable.
Purchase.

negociating.
Remarks.

Auckland.

Dec.
6,
1856

£
«■
d.

£

s.
d.

£
s.
d.

Great
Barrier,
Dec.
6,

1856
15,000

200
0

0

Mangatawhiri,...July
23,1857

1,200

Sept.
1857

30
0

0

70
0

0

300
0

0

Level,
heavily
wooded,

agricul-

tural
land,

July
23

Sept.
23

200
0

0

10
0

0

210
0

0

Kgatikoro

Payment
made
to
settle
dis-

puted
boundaries
of

Kama

Rama
Block,
and
also

right
of

road
by
the

Ka-

raka.

[Kakaramea,]

-

Papakura,

5

Oct.
21

110
0

0

110
0

0

Matakawau,
Dec.
6,

1857

5

0

0

5

0

0

OnewherowherO,...
Jan.
6,

1857
300

Jan.
6

25
0

0

25
0

0

Ngatiwhatua

Puketapu,
Oct.
22
"

3.500

Oct.
22

Nov.
30

330
0

0

70
0

0

iI

400
0

0

Bounded
onthree

sides
by
the

Manukau
Block.

980
0

0

70
0

0

1050
0

0

20,005

DONALD
McLEAN,

Chief
Commissioner.
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