No. III.—AUCKLAND DISTRICT.

Remarks.	Payment made to settle disputed boundaries of Rama Rama Block, and also right of road by the Karraka.								Bounded on three sides by the	Manukan Block.	
Total of each Tribe from Commissioner whom Purchase, purchased, negociating.											
Tribe from whom purchased.	-	:	:	Ngatikoro	•	:	:	Ngatiwhatua	::		
Total of each Purchase,	£ s. d.	:	300 0 0	0.00	>	110 0 0	5 0 0	25 0 0	400 0 0	-	70 0 0 1050 0 0
Sums Payable.	£ s. d.	:	70 0 0	.e	:	:	:	:	::		70 0 0
Date of Payments to be made.		:	:	:	:	:	:	:	::		•
Sums paid.	£ s. d.	200 0 0	30 0 0	200 0 0		110 0 0	5 0 0	25 0 0	330 0 0 70 0 0		0 0 086
Dates of Pay- ments made.		Dec. 6, 1856	Sept. 1857	July 23	Sept. 23	Oct. 21	:	Jan. 6	Oct. 22 Nov. 30		,
Description of Land.	5,000 1,200 Level, heavily wooded, agricultural land										
Extent in Acres.		15,000			:	χĊ	:	300	3,500		20,005
Date of Purchase.		Dec. 6, 1856	3 (()	July 23, 1857	:	:	Dec. 6, 1857	Jan. 6, 1857	Oct. 22 "		
District where Situated.	AUCKLAND.	Great Barrier, Dec. 6, 1856		Mangatawhin, July 23, 1857	[Kakaramea,]	Papakura,	Matakawau, Dec. 6, 1857	Onewherowhero, Jan. 6, 1857	Puketapu, Oct. 22 "		

DONALD McLEAN, Chief Commissioner.